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Table A27b:  South East both sexes
 Age        l(x) q(x,n)      d(x,n)      L(x,n)        T(x)        e(x)

0 100000 0.009123 912 99158 7354485 73.5

1 99087.74 0.008356 828 394289 7255327 73.2

5 98259.74 0.003992 392 490318 6861038 69.8

10 97867.48 0.001998 196 488849 6370720 65.1

15 97671.94 0.003495 341 487604 5881872 60.2

20 97330.62 0.007971 776 484864 5394267 55.4

25 96554.84 0.008962 865 480754 4909403 50.8

30 95689.48 0.017851 1708 474482 4428650 46.3

35 93981.35 0.02177 2046 464991 3954167 42.1

40 91935.39 0.029563 2718 452975 3489177 38.0

45 89217.54 0.02713 2420 440079 3036202 34.0

50 86797.1 0.033946 2946 427014 2596123 29.9

55 83850.71 0.054535 4573 408288 2169109 25.9

60 79277.88 0.061065 4841 384212 1760820 22.2

65 74436.8 0.057395 4272 362060 1376608 18.5

70 70164.49 0.124887 8763 330665 1014548 14.5

75 61401.86 0.183135 11245 280420 683883 11.1

80 50157.03 1 50157 403463 403463 8.0

Table A28: Kweneng East males
       Age        l(x) q(x,n)      d(x,n)      L(x,n)        T(x)        e(x)

0 100000 0.0147 1470 98655 6761565 67.6

1 98530 0.008358 824 392151 6662910 67.6

5 97707 0.00449 439 487436 6270759 64.2

10 97268 0.00449 437 485247 5783323 59.5

15 96831 0.006977 676 482546 5298076 54.7

20 96156 0.00797 766 478970 4815530 50.1

25 95389 0.01391 1327 473894 4336560 45.5

30 94062 0.021288 2002 465681 3862666 41.1

35 92060 0.035395 3258 452559 3396985 36.9

40 88801 0.041163 3655 435155 2944426 33.2

45 85146 0.05544 4721 414082 2509271 29.5

50 80426 0.053566 4308 391644 2095188 26.1

55 76118 0.084011 6395 365413 1703545 22.4

60 69723 0.113887 7941 329482 1338132 19.2

65 61782 0.158235 9776 284189 1008650 16.3

70 52006 0.137741 7163 242007 724461 13.9

75 44843 0.194163 8707 203430 482454 10.8

80 36136 1 36136 279024 279024 7.7



Table A29: Kweneng East females
       Age        l(x) q(x,n)      d(x,n)      L(x,n)        T(x)        e(x)

0 100000 0.014019 1402 98727 7341487 73.4

1 98598 0.011517 1136 391555 7242760 73.5

5 97463 0.003494 341 486462 6851205 70.3

10 97122 0.002996 291 484883 6364744 65.5

15 96831 0.003494 338 483378 5879861 60.7

20 96493 0.007972 769 480777 5396483 55.9

25 95724 0.015392 1473 475286 4915706 51.4

30 94250 0.025682 2421 465489 4440420 47.1

35 91830 0.028582 2625 452533 3974931 43.3

40 89205 0.024693 2203 440554 3522398 39.5

45 87002 0.032483 2826 428198 3081844 35.4

50 84176 0.040193 3383 412598 2653646 31.5

55 80793 0.044976 3634 394967 2241048 27.7

60 77159 0.049274 3802 376427 1846081 23.9

65 73357 0.058765 4311 356267 1469654 20.0

70 69046 0.073332 5063 333113 1113387 16.1

75 63983 0.111537 7136 303679 780274 12.2

80 56846 1 56846 476595 476595 8.4

Table A30: Kweneng west males
       Age        l(x) q(x,n)      d(x,n)      L(x,n)        T(x)        e(x)

0 100000 0.021479 2148 98076 6966832 69.7

1 97852 0.010335 1011 388970 6868756 70.2

5 96841 0.005982 579 482756 6479786 66.9

10 96262 0.001998 192 480827 5997030 62.3

15 96069 0.009461 909 478375 5516204 57.4

20 95160 0.009955 947 473656 5037829 52.9

25 94213 0.029594 2788 464688 4564173 48.4

30 91425 0.029079 2659 450604 4099485 44.8

35 88766 0.039278 3487 435817 3648881 41.1

40 85280 0.080679 6880 409538 3213064 37.7

45 78399 0.058152 4559 379924 2803525 35.8

50 73840 0.045504 3360 361297 2423601 32.8

55 70480 0.124993 8810 329946 2062305 29.3

60 61671 0.046846 2889 300938 1732359 28.1

65 58782 0.101481 5965 280057 1431421 24.4

70 52817 0.130573 6896 247183 1151364 21.8

75 45920 0.163642 7514 210490 904181 19.7

80 38406 1 38406 693691 693691.5 18.1
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